

PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Department of Social Welfare and Development.						
Supplier : Address :		TJ PRINTING Jalgo St. Quiapo, Manila	P.O. No.: 2021-12-1132 Date: December 29, 2021 Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP			
TiN:	286-170	-356-000				
Gentlemen F		nish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions	s contained here	in:		
Place of De	livery : DS	SWD Regional Office, Malate, Manila	Delivery To	em : FOB Destinati	ori	
Date of Deli	very : <u>Sev</u>	en (7) days upon receipt of approved of Purchase Order (PO)	Payment 1	erm : <u>15-30 days u</u>	oon final inspection	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	pcs	Plaque (please refer to the attached design) Material: Wooden with glass Plaque, Gold Plated Metal Sheet with black engrave citation/award title and Wooden base (refer to attached layout) Plaque 1: (dimensions) Wood & Glass: Diameter = 10" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden & Glass base: Width = 12" Thickness = 4" Height = 3" (0.75" per layer) Wooden part for citation/award title: height = 3" with Gold Plated Metal sheet Plaque 2: (dimensions)	2	1,950.00	3,90 42,90	
3	pcs	Wood & Glass: Diameter = 8" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden base: Width = 10" Thickness = 2 1/2" Height = 2" (0.75" per layer) Wooden part for citation: height =2" with Gold Plated Metal sheet Plaque 3: (dImension) Wood & Glass: Diameter = 6 1/2" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden base: Width = 8 1/2" Thickness = 3" height = 2" (0.75" per layer) Wooden part for citation: height =2" with Gold Plated Metal sheet *with laser engraved citaton/award title and	50	1,950.00	97,50	
		DSWD Logo (3/4" x 3/4")	in win	4: 47m		

(Total Amount in Words)

One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Pesos Only

Purpose: Provision of Plaque or SFP 10th Cycle Regional

144,300.00

3,900.00

42,900.00

97,500.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO F. DE VILLA JR., CESO III Signature over Pri ted Name of Authorized Official

> Regional Director Designation

Date

Fund Cluster: 1 Funds Available :

Php 149,300.00

PR No. 2021-12-1150

Awarding Ceremony Prepared by: Nadjeba Indar

ORS/BURS No. : 02 |0||0|-2011 - (2-648)
Date of the ORS/BURS: 2 40 21
Amount : Php | 44, 400.00

Signature over Printed Name of AO IV/ OIC - Head, Accounting Section





NOTICE OF AWARD

December 29, 2021

ALEX S. ABALOS
Authorized Representative
AJ AND TJ PRINTING
1160 Hidalgo St. Quiapo, Manila

Dear Mr. Abalos:

Very truly yours,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2021-12-1150 for "Provision of Plaque or SFP 10th Cycle Regional Awarding Ceremony" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Three Hundred Pesos Only (Php 144,300.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No.2021-12-1132 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA, JR., CESO III
Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:	Alex Abatos
(Signature ov	er Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)
AJ & TJ PRIN	ITING
Date:	

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts, Malate, Manila, Philippines . 1004

Website: http://www.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: (02) 5336-8107 Telefax: ______

Procurement Form No. 04 - B (Abstract of Canvass)

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

ABSTRACT OF QUOTATIONS

Purpose: Provision of Plaque or Supplementary Feeding Program 10th Cycle Regional Awarding Ceremony AOQ No.: 2021-11-1150 BIDDER'S NAME Item AJ AND TJ PRINTING MI TIENDA TRADING MAREBE ENTERPRISES Qty Unit Purchaser's Requirements No. Bidder's Bidder's Bidder's Unit Cost **Total Cost** Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost **Total Cost** Specification Specification Specification Plaque (please refer to the attached design) Material: Wooden with glass Plaque, Gold Plated Metal Sheet with black engrave citation/award title and Wooden base (refer to attached layout) 1 2 Plague 1 : (dimensions) COMPLY 1.950.00 3.900.00 Not Interested Not Interested Wood & Glass: Diameter = 10" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden & Glass base: Width = 12" Thickness = 4" Height = 3" (0.75" per layer) Wooden part for citation/award title: height = 3" with Gold Plated Metal sheet 22 2 Plaque 2: (dimensions) COMPLY 1.950.00 42,900.00 Wood & Glass: Diameter = 8" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden base: Width = 10" Thickness = 2 1/2" Height = 2'' (0.75" per layer) Wooden part for citation: height =2" with Gold Plated Metal sheet 3 50 Plaque 3: (dimension) COMPLY 1,950.00 97,500.00 Wood & Glass: Diameter = 6 1/2" Thickness = 0.5" *flame shape Wooden base: Width = 8 1/2" Thickness = 3" height = 2" (0.75" per layer)Wooden part for citation: height =2" with Gold Plated Metal sheet *with laser engraved citaton/award title and DSWD Logo (3/4" x 3/4") with individual box and Eco bag *1st draft/delivery(3 days upon receipt of P.O.) **2nd draft/delivery (ASAP with corrected output if any) ***3rd delivery (complete delivery) Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 151,000.00 PAGE 1 OF 1 TOTAL AMOUNT 144,300.00 TOTAL AMOUNT 0.00 TOTAL AMOUNT 0.00 December 21 , WY Deliberated upon by the DSWD - BIDS COMMITTEE (DSWD-BAC) on regions, ve pends to be awarded to JAMUEU P. BALBABOCO SABILAN SONIA R. DE LEON SHEILA S. TAPIA B/C Member **BAC Vice Chairperson BAC Chairperson** PATRICK G. JARMIN KHEEN MICHAEL G. SE ANGELYN S. AGUNDO Approved by: Alternate BAC Member

Alternate BAC Member

Alternate BAC Member

FERNANDO . DE VILLA JR., CESO III